CORPORATE

APPENDIX A

Current Charge incl Current charge excl VAT Rate Proposed Charge incl Proposed Charge excl Change
Description VAT \":\) \":\) \":\) excl VAT
£ £ £ £ £

CORPORATE SERVICES

|
Revenues & Benefits

Penalties for failure to supply information in relation

to council tax and business rates recovery (statutory

amounts):

- Failure after first request 70.00 70.00 NB 70.00 70.00 0.00

- Failure after second request 280.00 280.00 NB 280.00 280.00 0.00

Fees charged to individuals when taken to court over

outstanding council tax or business rate debts

(Charge applicable from 1.4.2017, subject to

approval by the Magistrates):

- Council Tax: Summons costs if balance is greater

than £250 70.00 70.00 NB 67.00 67.00 -3.00

- Council Tax: Liability Order costs if balance is

greater than £250 7.00 7.00 NB 7.00 7.00 0.00

- Council Tax: Summons costs if balance is less than

£250 18.00 18.00 NB 18.00 18.00 0.00

- Business Rates : Summons costs 102.00 102.00 NB 106.00 106.00 4.00

- Business Rates: Liability Order costs 11.00 11.00 NB 11.00 11.00 0.00

- BID Levy: Summons costs 60.00 60.00 NB 62.00 62.00 2.00

- BID Levy: Liability Order costs 7.00 7.00 NB 7.00 7.00 0.00

Charges for late payment of invoices (statutory

amounts):

-Amount of debt up to £999.99 40.00 40.00 NB 40.00 40.00 0.00

-Amount of debt £1,000 to £9,999.99 70.00 70.00 NB 70.00 70.00 0.00

-Amount of debt £10,000 or more 100.00 100.00 NB 100.00 100.00 0.00
The Hub

Administration charge for processing DBS checks 24.00 20.00 SR 24.00 20.00 0.00

Administation charge for raising of invoices relating

to overpayment of salary New charge SR 16.80 14.00
GOVERNANCE

VAT Codes: SR - Standard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%

** Change in VAT treatment; *** No longer applicable
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Current Charge incl Current charge excl VAT Rate Proposed Charge incl Proposed Charge excl Change
Description VAT \":\) \":\) \":\) excl VAT
£ £ £ £ £
Registrars
Nationality Checking Service
Single person fee - adult or child (Charge applicable
from 1.1.17 t0 31.3.18) 65.00 54.17 SR 65.00 54.17 0.00
Single person fee - adult or child (Charge applicable
from 1.4.18 to 31.3.19) 70.00 58.33 SR 75.00 62.50 417
Husband , wife & up to 2 children (Charge applicable
from 1.1.17 t0 31.3.18) 135.00 112.50 SR 135.00 112.50 0.00
Husband , wife & up to 2 children (Charge applicable
from 1.4.18 to 31.3.19) 150.00 125.00 SR 150.00 125.00 0.00
Additional children on family application (Charge
applicable from 1.1.17 to 31.3.18) 45.00 37.50 SR 65.00 54 .17 16.67
Additional children on family application (Charge
applicable from 1.4.18 to 31.3.19) 45.00 37.50 SR 75.00 62.50 25.00
NCS application forms (Charge applicable from
1.1.17 to 31.3.18) 2.00 2.00 NB 2.00 2.00 0.00
NCS application forms (Charge applicable from
1.4.18 t0 31.3.19) 3.00 3.00 NB 3.00 3.00 0.00
JCAP [Joint Citizenship and Passport Checking] -
Additional to Nationality Checking fee 11.00 9.17 SR 10.00 8.33 -0.84
European Passport Return Service 10.00 8.33 SR 10.00 8.33 0.00
License Fee for Approved Premises
First License Application (Charge applicable from
1.10.17 t0 31.3.18) New charge NB 675.00 675.00-
License Renewal (Charge applicable from 1.1.17 to
31.3.18) 1,355.00 1,355.00 NB 1,355.00 1,355.00 0.00
First License Application or License Renewal
(Charge applicable from 1.4.18 to 31.3.19) 1,370.00 1,370.00 NB 1,370.00 1,370.00 0.00
Each additional room (Charge applicable from 1.4.18
to 31.3.19) 75.00 75.00 NB 75.00 75.00 0.00
Marriages & Civil Partnerships:
Wedding Packages (Civic Venues):
Ceremony upgrade package 120.00 100.00 SR 120.00 100.00 0.00
Ceremony rehearsal fee 45.00 37.50 SR 45.00 37.50 0.00

VAT Codes: SR - Standard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
** Change in VAT treatment; *** No longer applicable
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Current Charge incl Current charge excl

Proposed Charge incl Proposed Charge excl Change

Description VAT VAT VAT Rate VAT VAT excl VAT
£ £ £ £ £

Lady Wulfruna Suite & Mayors Parlour
[Marriages & Civil Partnerships]
Monday-Thursday (Charges applicable from 1.1.17
t0 31.3.18) 150.00 150.00 EX 150.00 150.00 0.00
Monday-Thursday (Charges applicable from 1.4.18
t0 31.3.19) 150.00 150.00 EX 150.00 150.00 0.00
Friday (Charges applicable from 1.1.17 to 31.3.18) 170.00 170.00 EX 170.00 170.00 0.00
Friday (Charges applicable from 1.4.18 to 31.3.19) 170.00 170.00 EX 170.00 170.00 0.00
Saturday am (Charges applicable from 1.1.17 to
31.3.18) 200.00 200.00 EX 200.00 200.00 0.00
Saturday am (Charges applicable from 1.4.18 to
31.3.19) 200.00 200.00 EX 200.00 200.00 0.00
Saturday pm (Charges applicable from 1.1.17 to
31.3.18) 250.00 250.00 EX 250.00 250.00 0.00
Saturday pm (Charges applicable from 1.4.18 to
31.3.19) 250.00 250.00 EX 250.00 250.00 0.00
Sunday / Bank Holiday (Subject to accessibility.
Charges to applicable from 1.1.17 to 31.3.18) 300.00 300.00 EX 300.00 300.00 0.00
Sunday / Bank Holiday (Subject to accessibility.
Charges to applicable from 1.4.18 to 31.3.19) 300.00 300.00 EX 300.00 300.00 0.00
Bantock Suite [Marriages & Civil Partnerships]
Monday-Thursday (Charge applicable from 1.1.17 to
31.3.18) 80.00 80.00 EX 80.00 80.00 0.00
Monday-Thursday (Charge applicable from 1.4.18 to
31.3.19) 80.00 80.00 EX 80.00 80.00 0.00
Friday (Charge applicable from 1.1.17 to 31.3.18) 89.00 89.00 EX 89.00 89.00 0.00
Friday (Charge applicable from 1.4.18 to 31.3.19) 89.00 89.00 EX 89.00 89.00 0.00
Saturday am (Charge applicable from 1.1.17 to
31.3.18) 110.00 110.00 EX 110.00 110.00 0.00
Saturday am (Charge applicable from 1.4.18 to
31.3.19) 110.00 110.00 EX 110.00 110.00 0.00

VAT Codes: SR - Standard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
** Change in VAT treatment; *** No longer applicable 3



CORPORATE APPENDIX A

Current Charge incl Current charge excl

Proposed Charge incl Proposed Charge excl Change

Description VAT VAT VAT Rate VAT VAT excl VAT
£ £ £ £ £

Approved Premises (Hotels etc) (Marriages &
Civil Partnerships):
Monday-Thursday (Charge applicable from 1.1.17 to
31.3.18) 335.00 335.00 NB 335.00 335.00 0.00
Monday-Thursday (Charge applicable from 1.4.18 to
31.3.19) - see below Mon - Fri charge 345.00 345.00 NB 0.00 0.00
Friday (Charge applicable from 1.1.17 to 31.3.18) 355.00 355.00 NB 355.00 355.000  0.00]
Friday (Charge applicable from 1.4.18 to 31.3.19) -
see below Mon - Fri charge 365.00 365.00 NB 0.00 0.00
Monday-Friday (Charge applicable from 1.4.18 to
31.3.19) New charge NB 375.00 375.00
Monday-Friday (Charge applicable from 1.4.19 to
31.3.20) New charge NB 400.00 400.00
Saturday (Charge applicable from 1.1.17 to 31.3.18) 430.00 430.00 NB 430.00 43000 0.00
Saturday (Charge applicable from 1.4.18 to 31.3.19) 440.00 440.00 NB 450.00 45000 10.00
Saturday (Charge applicable from 1.4.19 to 31.3.20) 440.00 440.00 NB 475.00 47500 35.00
Sunday/Public Holiday (Charge applicable from
1.1.17 to 31.3.18) 485.00 485.00 NB 485.00 485.00 0.00
Sunday/Public Holiday (Charge applicable from
1.3.18 to 31.4.19) 500.00 500.00 NB 500.00 500.00 0.00
Sunday/Public Holiday (Charge applicable from
1.3.19 to 31.4.20) 500.00 500.00 NB 525.00 525.00 25.00
Lady Wulfruna Suite & Mayors Parlour [Renewal
of Vows, Baby Naming & Conversion
Ceremonies]
Monday to Thursday (Charges applicable from
1.1.17 to 31.3.18) 150.00 125.00 SR 150.00 125.00 0.00
Monday to Thursday (Charges applicable from
1.3.18 to 31.4.19) 150.00 125.00 SR 150.00 125.00 0.00
Friday (Charges applicable from 1.1.17 to 31.3.18) 160.00 133.33 SR 160.00 133.33 0.00
Friday (Charges applicable from 1.4.18 to 31.3.19) 160.00 133.33 SR 160.00 133.33 0.00

VAT Codes: SR - Standard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
** Change in VAT treatment; *** No longer applicable 4
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Current Charge incl Current charge excl

VAT Rate Proposed Charge incl Proposed Charge excl Change
Description VAT VAT VAT \'":\) excl VAT
£ £ £ £ £

Saturday before 1.00 pm (Charges applicable from

1.1.17 to 31.3.18) 180.00 150.00 SR 180.00 150.00 0.00
Saturday before 1.00 pm (Charges applicable from

1.4.18 t0 31.3.19) 180.00 150.00 SR 180.00 150.00 0.00
Saturday after 1.00 pm (Charges applicable from

1.1.17 10 31.3.18) 200.00 166.67 SR 200.00 166.67 0.00
Saturday after 1.00 pm (Charges applicable from

1.4.18 t0 31.3.19) 200.00 166.67 SR 200.00 166.67 0.00
Sunday & Bank Holidays (Charges applicable from

1.1.17 to 31.3.18) 250.00 208.33 SR 250.00 208.33 0.00
Sunday & Bank Holidays (Charges applicable from

1.4.18 t0 31.3.19) 250.00 208.33 SR 250.00 208.33 0.00

The Bantock Suite [Renewal of Vows, Baby
Naming & Conversion Ceremonies]
Monday to Thursday (Charge applicable from 1.1.17

to 31.3.18) 50.00 41.67 SR 50.00 41.67 0.00
Monday to Thursday (Charge applicable from 1.4.18

t0 31.3.19) 50.00 41.67 SR 50.00 41.67 0.00
Friday (Charge applicable from 1.1.17 to 31.3.18) 70.00 58.33 SR 70.00 58.33 0.00
Friday (Charge applicable from 1.4.18 to 31.3.19) 70.00 58.33 SR 70.00 58.33 0.00
Saturday before 1.00 pm (Charge applicable from

1.1.17 to 31.3.18) 80.00 66.67 SR 80.00 66.67 0.00
Saturday before 1.00 pm (Charge applicable from

1.4.18 to 31.3.19) 80.00 66.67 SR 80.00 66.67 0.00

Approved Premise (Hotels etc) [Renewal of
Vows, Baby Naming & Conversion Ceremonies]

Monday-Thursday (Charge applicable from 1.1.17 to

31.3.18) 200.00 166.67 SR 200.00 166.67 0.00
Monday-Thursday (Charge applicable from 1.4.18 to

31.3.19) - see below Mon - Fri charge 200.00 166.67 SR 0.00 0.00

Friday (Charge applicable from 1.1.17 to 31.3.18) -

see below Mon - Fri charge 220.00 183.33 SR 220.00 183.33

Friday (Charge applicable from 1.4.18 to 31.3.19) -

see below Mon - Fri charge 220.00 183.33 SR 0.00 0.00

VAT Codes: SR - Standard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
** Change in VAT treatment; *** No longer applicable 5



CORPORATE
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Monday-Friday (Charge applicable from 1.4.18 to

Current Charge incl Current charge excl

VAT
£

VAT Rate

VAT
£

Proposed Charge incl Proposed Charge excl

VAT
£

APPENDIX A

Change
excl VAT
£

31.3.19) New charge SR 250.00 208.33

Monday-Friday (Charge applicable from 1.4.19 to

31.3.20) New charge SR 270.00 225.00

Saturday (Charge applicable from 1.1.17 to 31.3.18) 250.00 208.33 SR 250.00 208.33 0.00

Saturday (Charge applicable from 1.4.18 to 31.3.19) 250.00 208.33 SR 260.00 216.67 834

Saturday (Charge applicable from 1.4.19 to 31.3.20) 250.00 208.33 SR 300.00 250.00 4167

Sunday/Public Holiday (Charge applicable from

1.1.17 to 31.3.18) 275.00 229.17 SR 275.00 229.17 0.00

Sunday/Public Holiday (Charge applicable from

1.4.18 to 31.3.19) 275.00 22917 SR 285.00 237.50 8.33

Sunday/Public Holiday (Charge applicable from

1.4.19 to 31.3.20) 275.00 229.17 SR 320.00 266.67 37.50

Private Citizenship Ceremonies

Charge applicable from 1.1.17 to 31.3.18 180.00 180.00 NB 180.00 180.00 0.00

Charge applicable from 1.4.18 to 31.3.19 180.00 180.00 NB 185.00 185.00 5.00

Citizenship Ceremony - Saturday mornings fee 40.00 40.00 NB 45.00 45.00 5.00

Commemorative Certificates/Booking Fees

12 x 8 unmounted certificate*** 3.00 2.50 SR 0.00 0.00

12 x 8 mounted certificate*** 5.00 4.17 SR 0.00 0.00

Same day certificate issue 21.00 21.00 NB 20.00 20.00

Certificate postage New charge NB 1.00 1.00

Amendment fee for bookings 30.00 30.00 NB 30.00 30.00 0.00

Out of Hours Appointment Fee (Saturday mornings

or late night appointments) 12.00 10.00 SR 15.00 12.50 2.50

Proof of Life and Residence

Single application 15.00 12.50 SR 15.00 12.50 0.00

Multiple applications annually 30.00 25.00 SR 30.00 25.00 0.00
Information Governance

VAT Codes: SR - Standard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%

** Change in VAT treatment; *** No longer applicable
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£

VAT
£

VAT Rate
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£
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APPENDIX A

Change
excl VAT
£

Subject Access Requests - Statutory Fee (1.4.17 -

24.5.18) 10.00 10.00 NB 10.00 10.00 0.00

Subject Access Requests (25.5.18 onwards).

Statutory fee of £10 per request ceases. A

'reasonable fee' based on administrative costs

incurred can be imposed if a request is manifestly

unfounded or excessive, particularly if it is repetitive. 10.00 10.00 NB 0.00 0.00 -10.00

Request for CCTV footage from insurance company

or solicitor regarding accident involving client 84.00 70.00 SR 84.00 70.00 0.00

Request for CCTV footage from insurance company

or solicitor regarding damage to client property 84.00 70.00 SR 84.00 70.00 0.00

Request for information from insurance company or

solicitor regarding non-personal information 90.00 75.00 SR 90.00 75.00 0.00

Request for general CCTV footage 30.00 25.00 SR 30.00 25.00 0.00
Markets -

Wolverhampton Market

Licensed Cabins (weekly licence fee)

10 foot Cabin (including utilities and service charge)

136.00 136.00 EX 136.00 136.00 0.00

10 foot Cabin (excluding utilities including service

charge) 131.00 131.00 EX 131.00 131.00 0.00

20 foot Cabin (including utilities and service charge)

172.00 172.00 EX 172.00 172.00 0.00

30 foot Cabin (excluding utilities including service

charge) 203.00 203.00 EX 203.00 203.00 0.00

Facility

Cold Storage Unit 24.00 20.00 SR 24.00 20.00 0.00

Storerooms 18.00 15.00 SR 18.00 15.00 0.00

Wolverhampton Market — Miscellaneous Fees

and Charges (maximum)

Open Market Spaces (Daily) 24.00 24.00 EX 24.00 24.00 0.00

Children’s Rides (weekly) 20.00 20.00 EX 20.00 20.00 0.00
VAT Codes: SR - Standard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
** Change in VAT treatment; *** No longer applicable 7
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Current Charge incl Current charge excl VAT Rate Proposed Charge incl Proposed Charge excl Change
Description VAT \":\) \":\) \":\) excl VAT
£ £ £ £ £
Wolverhampton Open Market
Per Day (Licenced Trader)
Tuesday 30.00 30.00 EX 30.00 30.00 0.00
Wednesday 12.00 12.00 EX 12.00 12.00 0.00
Friday 25.00 25.00 EX 25.00 25.00 0.00
Saturday 25.00 25.00 EX 25.00 25.00 0.00
Per Day (Casual Trader)
Tuesday 35.00 35.00 EX 35.00 35.00 0.00
Wednesday 15.00 15.00 EX 15.00 15.00 0.00
Friday 28.00 28.00 EX 28.00 28.00 0.00
Saturday 28.00 28.00 EX 28.00 28.00 0.00
Bilston Market
Indoor Market — (individual fees depend upon
size, location and amenities of stall)
Zone 1 145.75 145.75 EX 145.75 145.75 0.00
Zone 3 135.25 135.25 EX 135.25 135.25 0.00
Zone 4 113.45 113.45 EX 113.45 113.45 0.00
Storerooms (maximum) 33.90 28.25 SR 33.90 28.25 0.00
Car Parking 2.00 1.67 SR 2.00 1.67 0.00
Bilston Market - Miscellaneous Fees and
Indoor Spaces (per week) 30.00 30.00 EX 30.00 30.00 0.00
Indoor Spaces (daily) 10.00 10.00 EX 10.00 10.00 0.00
Children’s Rides 25.00 25.00 EX 25.00 25.00 0.00
Bilston Open Market
Stall Fee Middle - Licenced Trader
Monday 14.00 14.00 EX 14.00 14.00 0.00
Thursday 26.00 26.00 EX 26.00 26.00 0.00
Friday 14.00 14.00 EX 14.00 14.00 0.00
Saturday 25.00 25.00 EX 25.00 25.00 0.00
Stall Fee Middle - Casual Trader
Monday 19.00 19.00 EX 17.00 17.00 -2.00
Thursday 30.00 30.00 EX 30.00 30.00 0.00
Friday 17.00 17.00 EX 17.00 17.00 0.00

VAT Codes: SR - Standard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%

** Change in VAT treatment; *** No longer applicable
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Current Charge incl Current charge excl

VAT Rate Proposed Charge incl Proposed Charge excl Change
Description VAT VAT VAT \'":\) excl VAT
£ £ £ £ £

Saturday

Stall Fee Corner - Licenced Trader

Monday 23.00 23.00 EX 23.00 23.00 0.00
Thursday 29.00 29.00 EX 29.00 29.00 0.00
Friday 22.00 22.00 EX 22.00 22.00 0.00
Saturday 35.00 35.00 EX 35.00 35.00 0.00
Stall Fee Corner -Casual Trader

Monday 26.00 26.00 EX 26.00 26.00 0.00
Thursday 32.00 32.00 EX 32.00 32.00 0.00
Friday 25.00 25.00 EX 25.00 25.00 0.00
Saturday 38.00 38.00 EX 38.00 38.00 0.00
Loading Bay Fee (Per Day)

Monday - Small Vehicle 15.00 15.00 EX 15.00 15.00 0.00
Monday - Large Vehicle 25.00 25.00 EX 25.00 25.00 0.00
Thursday - Small Vehicle 25.00 25.00 EX 25.00 25.00 0.00
Thursday - Large Vehicle 35.00 35.00 EX 35.00 35.00 0.00
Friday - Small Vehicle 15.00 15.00 EX 15.00 15.00 0.00
Friday - Large Vehicle 25.00 25.00 EX 25.00 25.00 0.00
Saturday - Small Vehicle 25.00 25.00 EX 25.00 25.00 0.00
Saturday - Large Vehicle 35.00 35.00 EX 35.00 35.00 0.00
Patio Area (Licenced Trader)

Monday 23.00 23.00 EX 23.00 23.00 0.00
Thursday 29.00 29.00 EX 29.00 29.00 0.00
Friday 22.00 22.00 EX 22.00 22.00 0.00
Saturday 35.00 35.00 EX 35.00 35.00 0.00
Patio Area (Casual Trader)

Monday 26.00 26.00 EX 26.00 26.00 0.00
Thursday 32.00 32.00 EX 32.00 32.00 0.00
Friday 25.00 25.00 EX 25.00 25.00 0.00
Saturday 38.00 38.00 EX 38.00 38.00 0.00

Extension Space Fee
Open Market (extension marked areas only) Free Free Free Free n/a

VAT Codes: SR - Standard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
** Change in VAT treatment; *** No longer applicable 9
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Current Charge incl Current charge excl VAT Rate Proposed Charge incl Proposed Charge excl Change
Description VAT VAT \":\) \":\) excl VAT
£ £ £ £ £
Demonstration Area / Space Fee
Monday 18.00 18.00 EX 18.00 18.00 0.00
Thursday 29.00 29.00 EX 29.00 29.00 0.00
Friday 18.00 18.00 EX 18.00 18.00 0.00
Saturday 20.00 20.00 EX 20.00 20.00 0.00
Wednesfield Market
Stall Fee (Licenced Trader)
Tuesday 15.00 15.00 EX 15.00 15.00 0.00
Wednesday (Pre Owned Goods) 12.00 12.00 EX 12.00 12.00 0.00
Wednesday (New Goods) 15.00 15.00 EX 15.00 15.00 0.00
Friday 15.00 15.00 EX 15.00 15.00 0.00
Saturday 15.00 15.00 EX 15.00 15.00 0.00
Stall Fee (Casual Trader)
Tuesday 18.00 18.00 EX 18.00 18.00 0.00
Wednesday (Pre Owned Goods) 15.00 15.00 EX 15.00 15.00 0.00
Wednesday (New Goods) 18.00 18.00 EX 18.00 18.00 0.00
Friday 18.00 18.00 EX 18.00 18.00 0.00
Saturday 18.00 18.00 EX 18.00 18.00 0.00
Wholesale Market
Weekly vehicle Parking Fee (applicable to non-
tenants only) 35.00 29.17 SR 35.00 29.17 0.00
Miscellaneous Fees and Charges
Occasional Market/Craft Fair
6 - 12 traders 80.00 80.00 EX 80.00 80.00 0.00
25 traders or less 170.00 170.00 EX 170.00 170.00 0.00
26 — 74 traders 340.00 340.00 EX 340.00 340.00 0.00
75 + traders 570.00 570.00 EX 570.00 570.00 0.00
Charity /Fundraising Groups (Admin Fee Only) 20.00 20.00 EX 20.00 20.00 0.00
Car Boot Sale (Charity/Fundraising Groups Only) 20.00 20.00 EX 20.00 20.00 0.00
Miscellaneous Fee
Amendment to Tradeline 200.00 200.00 EX 200.00 200.00 0.00

VAT Codes: SR - Standard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%

** Change in VAT treatment; *** No longer applicable
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Current Charge incl Current charge excl VAT Rate Proposed Charge incl Proposed Charge excl Change
Description VAT VAT \":\) \":\) excl VAT
£ £ £ £ £
Transfer of Goodwill
Transfer of goodwill to immediate family member.
(Mother, father, son, daughter, brother and sister) Free Free Free Free
Additional Market Days (Pre-Booked) all markets i.e.
Christmas )per stall) 10.00 10.00 EX 10.00 10.00 0.00
Additional Market Days (Not Pre-Booked) all markets
i.e. Christmas )per stall) 13.00 13.00 EX 13.00 13.00 0.00
One charity stall at each site once a week Free Free EX Free Free n/a
Businesses not selling, giving out information only
Free Free EX Free Free n/a
Out of Core Hours (traders who have paid and
traded all day) per stall 0.00 0.00 EX 0.00 0.00 0.00
Out of Core Hours Trading (traders who have NOT
paid or traded all day ) per stall 0.00 0.00 EX 0.00 0.00 0.00
Legal Services
Legal Services provide a range of services
(academy conversions, deeds of variation, shop
leases etc.). The fees for these services are
variable, based on hourly rates and time committed.
Property Search Fees
I) Official Search Certificate Llc1 11.00 11.00 NB 11.00 11.00 0.00
li) Official Search Certificate Lic1 Electronically 9.00 9.00 NB 9.00 9.00 0.00
lii) Con29R Enquiries 60.00 50.00 SR 60.00 50.00 0.00
Iv) Con29R Enquiries Electronically 54.00 45.00 SR 54.00 45.00 0.00
V) Complete Search 71.00 61.00f NB/SR~ 71.00 61.00 0.00
Vi) Complete Search Electronically 63.00 54.00f NB/SR7 63.00 54.00 0.00
Vii) Adjoining Parcels On Llc1 1.00 1.00 NB 1.00 1.00 0.00
Viii) Adjoining Parcels On Con29R 12.00 10.00 SR 12.00 10.00 0.00
Ix) Adjoining Parcels Complete Search 13.00 11.00] NB/SR~ 13.00 11.00 0.00
X) Con29R Optional Enquiries 12.00 10.00 SR 12.00 10.00 0.00
Xi) Additional Written Enquiries 12.00 10.00 SR 12.00 10.00 0.00
Xii) Personal Search
Xiii) Copy Charge From Local Land Charges
Register 6.50 6.50 NB 6.50 6.50 0.00
VAT Codes: SR - Standard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
** Change in VAT treatment; *** No longer applicable 1
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APPENDIX A
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£

A Complete search combines vatable and non-

vatable charges.

Charge per hour for requests that fall outside the

current CON29R & O searches and other land

charges options. 25.00 25.00 NB 25.00 25.00 0.00
Human Resources

Pre-employment Check - Standard 20.00 16.67 SR 20.00 16.67 0.00

Pre-employment Check - Telephone Assessment 35.00 29.17 SR 35.00 29.17 0.00

Nurse Led Medical Referral 100.00 100.00 EX 100.00 100.00 0.00

Nurse Led Review 75.00 75.00 EX 75.00 75.00 0.00

OHP Medical Referral (In House Admin Fee -

Vatable Element) 95.00 79.17 SR 95.00 79.17 0.00

OHP Medical Referral (External Supplier - Non

Vatable Element) 80.00 80.00 NB 80.00 80.00 0.00

OHP Review (In House Admin Fee - Vatable

Element) 65.00 54.17 SR 65.00 54.17 0.00

OHP Review (External Supplier - Non Vatable

Element) 80.00 80.00 NB 80.00 80.00 0.00

Il Health Retirement Referral (In House Admin Fee -

Vatable Element) 115.00 95.83 SR 115.00 95.83 0.00

Il Health Retirement Referral (External Supplier -

Non Vatable Element) 90.00 90.00 NB 90.00 90.00 0.00

Il Health Retirement Review (In House Admin Fee -

Vatable Element) 50.00 41.67 SR 50.00 41.67 0.00

Il Health Retirement Review (External Supplier -

Non Vatable Element) 90.00 90.00 NB 90.00 90.00 0.00

Counselling - Initial Session 75.00 62.50 SR 75.00 62.50 0.00

Counselling - Subsequent Session 60.00 50.00 SR 60.00 50.00 0.00

Physiotherapy - Initial Session (In House Admin Fee

Vatable Element) 25.00 20.83 SR 25.00 20.83 0.00

Physiotherapy - Initial Session (External Supplier

Fee - Non Vatable Element) 25.00 25.00 NB 25.00 25.00 0.00

Physiotherapy - Subsequent Session (In House

Admin Fee - Vatable Element) 10.00 8.33 SR 10.00 8.33 0.00

Physiotherapy - Subsequent Session (External

Supplier - Non Vatable Element) 25.00 25.00 NB 25.00 25.00 0.00

VAT Codes: SR - Standard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%

** Change in VAT treatment; *** No longer applicable
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Workplace Assessment 130.00 108.33 SR 130.00 108.33 0.00

Innoculations - Flu 17.00 17.00 EX 17.00 17.00 0.00

Innoculations - Hep B & Blood Test 130.00 130.00 EX 130.00 130.00 0.00

Blood Test 35.00 35.00 EX 35.00 35.00 0.00

Lung Function 35.00 35.00 EX 35.00 35.00 0.00

Audiometry 35.00 35.00 EX 35.00 35.00 0.00

Driver Assessment (In House Admin Fee - Vatable

Element) 95.00 79.17 SR 95.00 79.17 0.00

Driver Assessment (External Supplier - Non Vatable

Element) 80.00 80.00 NB 80.00 80.00 0.00
LEISURE SERVICES

CASUAL SWIMMING

I) Swim (A) 4.00 3.33 SR 4.00 3.33 0.00

ii) Swim (J) 2.00 1.67 SR 2.00 1.67 0.00

i) Hire Of Armbands/Ring/Float 1.00 0.83 SR 1.50 1.25 0.42

SWIMMING INSTRUCTION

i) Junior Lesson (25 minutes) 4.00 4.00 EX 4.00 4.00 0.00

ii) Adult Lesson (55 minutes) 5.50 5.50 EX 5.50 5.50 0.00

i) Parent & Toddler Lesson 4.00 4.00 EX 4.00 4.00 0.00

iv) Aqua Classes 5.00 5.00 EX 5.00 5.00 0.00

v) One-To-One Instruction (1/2 Hr) 13.00 13.00 EX 13.00 13.00 0.00

SPECTATORS

1) Single Spectator 1.00 0.83 SR 1.00 0.83 0.00

SCHOOLS SWIMMING INSTRUCTION (per "2

1) Instructor 13.00 13.00 EX 13.00 13.00 0.00

SWIM SHOPS

1) Daily Hire 100.00 83.33 SR 100.00 83.33 0.00

POOL HIRE (PERHR)

i) Central Baths (25 metre) 100.00 83.33 SR 130.00 108.33 25.00

ii) Bert Williams Leisure Centre (Studio Pool) 100.00 83.33 SR 100.00 83.33 0.00

i) Lane Hire - Bert Williams and Central Baths 16.25 13.54 SR 17.00 14.17 0.63

iv) School section hire 1/3 - Central Baths 18.06 15.05 SR 18.00 15.00 -0.05

VAT Codes: SR - Standard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%

** Change in VAT treatment; *** No longer applicable
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APPENDIX A

Current Charge incl Current charge excl VAT Rate Proposed Charge incl Proposed Charge excl Change
Description \'":\) \":\) \":\) \":\) excl VAT
£ £ £ £ £
GALAS
I) Set Up & Break Down ( 6Hrs ) 270.00 225.00 SR 270.00 225.00 0.00
li) Central Baths / Bert Williams Leisure Centre 130.00 108.33 SR 130.00 108.33 0.00
iii) Gala function room hire (fulll day) Central Baths 145.50 121.25 SR 150.00 125.00 3.75
ELECTRONIC TIMING ( PER HR)
Start system (per day) 20.00 16.67 SR 20.00 16.67 0.00
I) Central Baths 45.00 37.50 SR 45.00 37.50 0.00
EXERCISE CLASSES
1) Instructed Session (45 minutes and 60 minutes) 5.00 5.00 EX 5.50 5.50 0.50
ii) Instructed Session (30 minutes) 3.00 3.00 EX 3.50 3.50 0.50
SQUASH (40 MINS)
I) Court Hire (A) 7.00 5.83 SR 7.00 5.83 0.00
ii) Court Hire (J) 3.50 2.92 SR 3.50 2.92 0.00
lii) Racquet Hire 2.50 2.08 SR 2.50 2.08 0.00
FITNESS SUITE
I) Induction (A) 6.00 6.00 EX 6.00 6.00 0.00
li) Induction (J) 6.00 6.00 EX 6.00 6.00 0.00
lii) Ifi Group Induction (A)*** 24.00 24.00 EX 0.00 0.00
Iv) Ifi Group Induction (J)*** 12.00 12.00 EX 0.00 0.00
V) Training Session (A) 6.00 5.00 SR 6.00 5.00
Vi) Training Session ( J) 3.00 2.50 SR 3.00 2.50 0.00
Vii) Schools Training*** 3.00 2.50 SR 0.00 0.00
Viii) Wellness Key & Support 10.00 8.33 SR 10.00 8.33 0.00
Personal Fitness Programme 15.00 12.50 SR 15.00 12.50 0.00
TABLE TENNIS (PER TABLE)
I) Table Hire ( A') Per Hr 6.00 5.00 SR 6.00 5.00 0.00
li) Table Hire (J) Per Hr 3.00 2.50 SR 3.00 2.50 0.00
lii) Hire Of Bat 1.00 0.83 SR 1.00 0.83 0.00
SPORTS HALL ( PER HR)
1) Sports Activities & Events - After 5pm 47.00 39.17 SR 47.00 39.17 0.00
li) Sports Activities & Events - Day Time Use Only
Upto 5pm 23.50 19.58 SR 23.50 19.58 0.00
1) Ball Hire 3.00 2.50 SR 3.00 2.50 0.00
V) Non Sports Activities & Events 90.00 90.00 ZR 90.00 90.00 0.00
TENNIS (PER HR)
I) Court Fee (A) 7.00 5.83 SR 7.00 5.83 0.00

VAT Codes: SR - Standard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%

** Change in VAT treatment; *** No longer applicable
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Proposed Charge incl Proposed Charge excl Change

Description VAT VAT VAT Rate VAT VAT excl VAT
£ £ £ £ £

ii) Court Fee with lights (A) 11.00 9.17 SR 11.00 9.17 0.00
iii) Court Fee (J) 3.50 2.92 SR 3.50 2.92 0.00
iv) Court Fee with lights (J) 9.00 7.50 SR 9.00 7.50 0.00
Floodlights 5.50 4.58 SR 0.00 0.00
v) Racquet Hire 2.50 2.08 SR 2.50 2.08
BADMINTON/SHORT TENNIS (HR)
1) Court Hire (A) 10.00 8.33 SR 10.00 8.33 0.00
i) Court Hire ( J) 5.00 417 SR 5.00 417 0.00
iii) Racquet Hire 2.50 2.08 SR 2.50 2.08 0.00
iv) Badminton Club (A) Per session 4.00 3.33 SR 4.00 3.33 0.00
v) Badminton Club (J) Per session 3.00 2.50 SR 3.00 2.50 0.00
vi) No Strings Badminton (A) Per session 3.00 2.50 SR 3.00 2.50 0.00
BASKETBALL CLUB
i) Basketball Club (A) Per session 4.00 3.33 SR 4.00 3.33 0.00
ii) Basketball Club (J) Per session 3.00 2.50 SR 3.00 2.50 0.00
INDOOR BOWLS
I) Per Person ( A) per session 3.00 2.50 SR 3.00 2.50 0.00
li) Per Person (J) per session 1.50 1.25 SR 1.50 1.25 0.00

FOOTBALL PITCH HIRE
1) Aldersley Centre Pitch (including lights, changing &

showers) 105.00 87.50 SR 130.00 108.33 20.83
li) Floodlights ( Centre Pitch )*** 30.00 25.00 SR 0.00 0.00

lii) Pitch (A )*** 45.00 37.50 SR 0.00 0.00

Iv) Changing & Showers (A)*** 30.00 25.00 SR 0.00 0.00

V) Pitch Only ( J )*** 30.00 25.00 SR 0.00 0.00

Vi) Changing & Showers (J)*** 15.00 12.50 SR 0.00 0.00

Vii) Hire Of Football Nets*** 15.00 12.50 SR 0.00 0.00

Viii) Hire Of Outdoor Ball 5.00 4.17 SR 5.00 4.17 0.00
Viiii) North pitch (A) per match 75.00 62.50 SR 75.00 62.50 0.00
Viiii) North pitch (J) Per match 45.00 37.50 SR 45.00 37.50 0.00
SYNTHETIC PITCH HIRE ( PER HR)

I) Pitch Hire (A)* 62.00 51.67 SR 62.00 51.67 0.00
Pitch Hire (A) with lights 80.00 66.66 SR 80.00 66.66 0.00
li) Floodlights ( Level 1 )*** 20.00 16.67 SR 0.00 0.00

lii) Floodlights ( Level 2 )*** 25.00 20.83 SR 0.00 0.00

Iv) Pitch Hire (J ) * After 5.00pm 31.00 25.83 SR 31.00 25.83 0.00

VAT Codes: SR - Standard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
** Change in VAT treatment; *** No longer applicable 15
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Proposed Charge incl Proposed Charge excl Change

Description VAT VAT VAT Rate VAT VAT excl VAT
£ £ £ £ £

V) Pitch Hire ( J ) * Daytime Use Only Upto 5.00pm 15.50 1292 SR 15.50 12.92 0.00
Vi) Half Pitch (A) 31.00 2583] SR 31.00 25.83 0.00
Vii) Half Pitch With Lights(A) 50.00 4167 SR 50.00 4167 0.00
Viii) Half Pitch (J) After 5.00pm 15.00 1250] SR 15.00 12.50 0.00
Ix) Half Pitch (J) Daytime Use Only Upto 5.00pm 750 625 SR 7.50 6.25 0.00
X) Half Pitch With Lights(J) 35.00 2917| SR 35.00 2917 0.00
Full Pitch (J) with lights 56.00 4833 SR 58.00 4833 0.00
NETBALL (PER HR)

) 3 Courts (A )*** 85.00 7083 SR 0.00 0.00

li) 1 Court (A ) 31.00 2583] SR 31.00 25.83 0.00
lii) Floodlights 12.00 7000] SR 12.00 10.00 0.00
Iv) 3 Courts (J )*** 43.00 35.83] SR 0.00 0.00

V) 1 Court (J) 17.00 1417 SR 17.00 1417 0.00
Vi) Ball Hire 3.00 250 SR 3.00 2.50 0.00

HIRE OF ALDERSLEY LEISURE VILLAGE
OUTDOOR ARENA ( PER HR)

I) Athletics / Cycling / Events 90.00 75.00 SR 90.00 75.00 0.00
li) Athletics / Cycling / Events (Schools only) 45.00 37.50 SR 45.00 37.50 0.00
lii) Floodlights 30.00 25.00 SR 30.00 25.00 0.00
ATHLETICS / CYCLING

I) Track (A) 4.00 3.33 SR 4.00 3.33 0.00
li) Track (J) 2.00 1.67 SR 2.50 2.08 0.41
SHOWER ONLY

1) Adult 3.00 2.50 SR 3.00 2.50 0.00
li) Junior 1.50 1.25 SR 1.50 1.25 0.00
CAR PARKING AT CENTRAL BATHS

I) Match Day 5.00 417 SR 5.00 417 0.00
li) Charge up to 1 hr parking 0.50 0.42 SR 0.50 0.42 0.00
lii) Charge up to 2 hrs parking 1.00 0.83 SR 1.00 0.83 0.00
Iv) Charge up to 3 hrs parking 2.00 1.66 SR 2.00 1.66 0.00
V) Charge up to 4 hrs parking 3.50 2.92 SR 3.50 2.92 0.00
HIRE OF WOODLANDS SUITE

I) 3 Sections Per Day - Ext*** 320.00 320.00 EX 0.00 0.00

li) 3 Sections Per Hr - Ext*** 40.00 40.00 EX 0.00 0.00

lii) 1 Section Per Day - Ext*** 120.00 120.00 EX 0.00 0.00

VAT Codes: SR - Standard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
** Change in VAT treatment; *** No longer applicable 16
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Description VAT VAT VAT \'":\) excl VAT
£ £ £ £ £

Iv) 1 Section Per Hr - Ext***

HIRE OF BOARDROOM ALDERSLEY LEISURE

VILLAGE

I) Full day hire - Internal 200.00 200.00 EX 200.00 200.00 0.00
li) Hire Per Hr - Internal 25.00 25.00 EX 25.00 25.00 0.00
lii) Full day hire - Ext 299.00 299.00 EX 299.00 299.00 0.00
lii) Half day hire - Ext 175.00 175.00 EX 175.00 175.00 0.00
Iv) Hire Per Hr - Ext 50.00 50.00 EX 50.00 50.00 0.00
ROOM HIRE

I) Aerobics/Dance Studio (Per Day) 170.00 141.67 SR 170.00 141.67 0.00
li) Aerobics/Dance Studio (Per half day)*** 100.00 83.33 SR 0.00 0.00

lii) Aerobics/Dance Studio (Per Hr) 30.00 25.00 SR 30.00 25000  0.00]
Iv) Aerobics/Dance Studio (Per half hr)*** 15.00 12.50 SR 0.00 0.00

V) Aldersley Leisure Village - Family Room (Per Hr) 20.00 20.00 EX 20.00 20.00 0.00
Vi) Aldersley Leisure Village - Function Room (Per

Hr) 16.00 16.00 EX 20.00 20.00 4.00
Bert Williams Meeting Room Per Day (Internal) 100.00 100.00 EX 100.00 100.00 0.00
Vi) Bert Williams Leisure Centre Meeting Room Per

Day - Ext 150.00 150.00 EX 150.00 150.00 0.00
Vii) Bert Williams Leisure Centre Meeting Room Per

Hr - Ext 20.00 20.00 EX 20.00 20.00 0.00
Bert Williams Meeting Room Per hour (Internal) 16.00 16.00 EX 16.00 16.00 0.00
X) Bert Williams creche meeting room Per Hr - Ext 20.00 20.00 EX 20.00 20.00 0.00
Xi) Central Baths Spin Studio hire Per Day 85.00 85.00 EX 85.00 85.00 0.00
JUNIOR SPORTS COURSES (per hr)

I) Rookie Lifeguard 5.00 5.00 EX 5.00 5.00 0.00
WV ACTIVE

I) Platinum Active (Category 1 - Monthly) 30.00 25.00 SR 30.00 25.00 0.00
li) Platinum Active (Category 2 - Monthly) 22.50 18.75 SR 22.50 18.75 0.00
lii) Platinum Active (Category 3 - Monthly) 15.00 12.50 SR 15.00 12.50 0.00
Iv) Gold Active (Category 1 - Monthly) 20.00 16.67 SR 20.00 16.67 0.00
V) Gold Active (Category 2 - Monthly) 15.00 12.50 SR 15.00 12.50 0.00
Vi) Gold Active (Category 3 - Monthly) 10.00 8.33 SR 10.00 8.33 0.00
Vii) Replacement Card 2.50 2.08 SR 3.00 2.50 0.42
Viii) WV Active wrist bands 4.00 3.33 SR 4.00 3.33 0.00
SESSIONS

I) 50+ sessions (HR) Aldersley Leisure Village 3.00 2.50 SR 3.00 2.50 0.00

VAT Codes: SR - Standard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
** Change in VAT treatment; *** No longer applicable 17
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li) 50+ sessions (HR) Central Baths 2.50 2.50 SR

li) WV Active Kids Club (HR) 2.35 1.96 SR 2.50 2.08 0.12
lii) WV Active Kids Club (3 HRS) 6.00 5.00 SR 7.00 5.83 0.83
MERCHANDISE ALDERSLEY LEISURE VILLAGE

I) Badminton racket 9.74 8.11 SR 10.00 8.33 0.22
li) Shuttlecock 1.75 1.45 SR 1.80 1.50 0.05
lii) Tube of shuttlecocks 9.50 7.92 SR 10.00 8.33 0.41
Iv) Table tennis bat 3.95 3.29 SR 4.00 3.33 0.04
V) Table tennis ball 0.51 0.42 SR 0.80 0.67 0.25
Vi) Short tennis racket 9.74 8.11 SR 10.00 8.33 0.22
Vii) Tennis Racket 10.25 8.54 SR 11.00 9.17 0.63
Viii) Tube of table tennis balls 2.80 2.33 SR 4.50 3.75 1.42
X) Tennis ball 1.55 1.29 SR 1.70 1.42 0.13
Xi) Tube of tennis balls 5.54 4.62 SR 5.00 417 -0.45
Xii) Racket grip 1.55 1.29 SR 1.60 1.33 0.04
Xiii) Bibs (1) 3.50 2.92 SR 4.00 3.33 0.41
Indoor Football 14.50 12.08 SR 14.50 12.08 0.00
Water bottle 2.50 2.08 SR 2.50 2.08 0.00
Volleyball 10.00 8.33 SR 10.00 8.33 0.00
Basketball 12.50 10.41 SR 12.50 10.41 0.00
Kit bag 3.00 2.50 SR 3.00 2.50 0.00
Yoga Mat 12.00 10.00 SR 12.00 10.00 0.00
Weight Training gloves 11.00 9.16 SR 11.00 9.16 0.00
MECHANDISE CENTRAL BATHS

[) Armbands 5.15 4.29 SR 5.00 417 -0.12
li) Goggles - Barracuda (A) 8.00 6.66 SR 8.00 6.66 0.00
li) Goggles - Barracuda (J) 7.00 5.83 SR 7.00 5.83 0.00
iii) Google - Piranha (J) 5.00 417 SR 5.00 417 0.00
Iv) Goggles - Aero 6.00 5.00 SR 6.00 5.00 0.00
V) Goggles - Storm (J) 10.00 8.33 SR 10.00 8.33 0.00
Vi) Goggles - Benito 7.99 6.66 SR 8.00 6.67 0.01
Vii) 20" Sea Adventure Swim Ring 2.55 212 SR 3.00 2.50 0.38
Viii) Woggle 5.15 4.29 SR 5.00 4.17 -0.12
X) Pull buoy 6.15 5.12 SR 9.00 7.50 2.38
Xi) Small float 6.15 5.12 SR 6.00 5.00 -0.12
Xii) Swim nappies 1.00 0.83 SR 1.50 1.25 0.42

VAT Codes: SR - Standard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
** Change in VAT treatment; *** No longer applicable
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Xiii) Latex hat 1.55 1.29 SR 1.55 1.29 0.00
Pool - Baby Seat 8.20 6.83 SR 8.50 7.08 0.25
Silicone hat 3.10 2.58 SR 4.00 3.33 0.75
Latex socks 5.00 417 SR 4.00 3.33 -0.84
Ear Plugs 4.10 3.42 SR 3.50 2.92 -0.50
Nose clip 3.05 2.54 SR 3.50 2.92 0.38
Water bottle 1.50 1.25 SR 1.50 1.25 0.00
Stage, distance & Water skills badges 2.40 2.00 SR 2.50 2.08 0.08
Rookie swim badges 2.75 2.29 SR 3.00 2.50 0.21
MERCHANDISE BERT WILLIAMS LEISURE

CENTRE

I) Armbands 4.99 4.16 SR 6.00 5.00 0.84
li) Latex socks 3.99 3.32 SR 4.00 3.33 0.01
lii) Neptune Swim seat 15.99 13.32 SR 19.00 15.83 2.51
iv) Pool buoy 8.99 7.49 SR 9.00 7.50 0.01
V) Handled kick board 11.99 9.99 SR 18.00 15.00 5.01
Vi) Silicon swimming hat 3.99 3.32 SR 5.00 417 0.85
Vii) Character swimming hat (J) 4.99 4.16 SR 5.00 4.17 0.01
Viii) Ear Plugs 2.50 2.08 SR 3.50 2.92 0.84
X) Nose Clips 2.50 2.08 SR 3.50 2.92 0.84
Xi) Swim vest 19.99 16.66 SR 25.00 20.83 417
Xii) Sports Towel 7.99 6.66 SR 8.00 6.67 0.01
Xiii) Swim nappies 1.05 0.87 SR 1.50 1.25 0.38
Goggles - Stingray (A) 9.99 8.32 SR 11.00 9.17 0.85
Goggles - Piranha (J) 4.99 4.99 SR 5.00 417 -0.82
Goggles - Barracuda (A) 7.99 6.66 SR 10.00 8.33 1.67
Goggles - Titan (A) 12.99 10.82 SR 15.00 12.50 1.68
Goggles - Darter (A) 12.99 10.82 SR 13.50 11.25 0.43
Goggles - Neptune Nautical (J) 4.99 4.16 SR 5.50 4.58 0.42
Goggles - Barracuda (J) 6.99 5.82 SR 9.00 7.50 1.68
Goggles - Koi (J) 2.99 2.49 SR 5.00 417 1.68
Goggles - Maru storm (J) 9.99 8.32 SR 10.00 8.33 0.01
Tactel swimming shorts (A) 13.99 11.65 SR 14.00 11.67 0.02
Pool swim shorts (A) 10.99 9.16 SR 14.00 11.67 2.51
Maru Pacer swimming costume (A) 35.50 29.58 SR 35.50 29.58 0.00
Maru Sherbet swimming costume (A) 35.50 29.58 SR 35.50 29.58 0.00
Maru cascade swimming costume (A) 35.50 29.58 SR 35.50 29.58 0.00

VAT Codes: SR - Standard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
** Change in VAT treatment; *** No longer applicable 19
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Maru Tahiti swimming costume (A)

Maru Fargma swimming costumer (A) 33.50 27.92 SR 33.50 27.92 0.00
Mary Radium swimming costumer (A) 33.50 27.92 SR 33.50 27.92 0.00
Maru New York (A) 33.50 27.92 SR 33.50 27.92 0.00
Pool bofetch swimming costume (A) 19.99 16.66 SR 19.99 16.66 0.00
Pool vencedora swimming costume (A) 19.99 16.66 SR 19.99 16.66 0.00
Neptune boys swim shorts (J) 7.99 6.66 SR 7.99 6.66 0.00
Pool boys swim shorts (J) 7.99 6.66 SR 12.00 10.00 3.34
Maru boys swim shorts (J) 11.99 9.99 SR 11.99 9.99 0.00
Pool girls Kara swimming costumer (J) 12.50 10.42 SR 12.50 10.42 0.00
Neptune girls pineapple girls swimming costume (J) 8.99 7.49 SR 8.99 7.49 0.00
Neptune girls retro wave swimming costume (J) 8.99 7.49 SR 8.99 7.49 0.00
Neptune girls retro neon butterfly swimming costume 8.99 7.49 SR 8.99 7.49 0.00
Neptune girls cosmic star swimming costume (J) 8.99 7.49 SR 8.99 7.49 0.00
Neptune girls candy pace swimming costume (J) 8.99 7.49 SR 8.99 7.49 0.00
Neptune girls sapphire swimming costumer (J) 21.99 18.32 SR 21.99 18.32 0.00
Neptune girls frozen swimming costume (J) 21.99 18.32 SR 21.99 18.32 0.00
Badminton racket 14.99 12.49 SR 14.99 12.49 0.00
Racket grip 3.50 2.92 SR 3.50 2.92 0.00
Squash ball 3.50 2.92 SR 4.00 3.33 0.41
Shuttlecock 1.75 1.46 SR 1.75 1.46 0.00
Woggle 4.99 4.16 SR 5.00 417 0.01
Rookie swim badges 2.75 2.33 SR 3.00 2.50 0.17
Stage, distance & Water skills badges 2.40 2.29 SR 2.50 2.08 -0.21
WV ACTIVE PARTIES (HR)

I) Bounce Party 100.00 83.33 SR 100.00 83.33 0.00
li) Arts and Crafts Party 80.00 66.66 SR 80.00 66.66 0.00
iii) Multi Sports Party 80.00 66.66 SR 80.00 66.66 0.00
iv)Games Party 80.00 66.66 SR 80.00 66.66 0.00
V) Pool Party 100.00 83.33 SR 100.00 83.33 0.00

VAT Codes: SR - Standard Rate at 20%; ZR - Zero Rate; NB - Non-Business/Outside Scope of VAT; LR - Lower Rate at 5%
** Change in VAT treatment; *** No longer applicable
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